

OMP (COMM.) 153/25

V P Spaces Private Limited Vs. Punit Aneja

18.09.2025 (At 02:01 PM)

Fresh petition u/s. 34 of Arbitration & Conciliation Act, 1996, has been received on random allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Sarang Chowdhry, Id. counsel for petitioner.

There is an application for condonation of delay.

Issue notice of this application to respondent on filing of P/F and through DTDC courier and through electronic mode i.e. e-mail and WhatsApp, if any. Petitioner shall file an affidavit to vouch for correctness of e-mail ID and WhatsApp number of respondent along with soft copy of complete paper book in PDF formate. Steps be taken within seven (7) days.

Put up on 18.11.2025.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/18.09.2025