

8 OMP (COMM.) 153/25

V P Spaces Private Limited Vs. Punit Aneja

18.11.2025 (At 10:20 AM)

Present: Sh. Sarang Chowdhry, ld. counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Ankit Bhushan, ld. counsel for respondent.

A memo of appearance is filed on behalf of respondent by Mr. Ankit Bhushan, stating that he had been approached by the respondent yesterday only. He seeks time to file Vakalatnama as well as reply to file application and the petition. Respondent was served on 13.10.2025 through e-mail and Whatsapp. On next date, arguments shall be heard on the application for condonation of delay. Put up on **20.01.2026**.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.11.2025