

7 CS (COMM.) 529/25

Kulvinder Singh Vs. Raakesh Aggarwal

27.02.2026 (At 11:17AM)

Present : None.

Vide separate order announced in the open court, application under Order XI Rules 12, 14 and 16 CPC, as filed by defendant is dismissed with cost of Rs. 10,000/- in favor of plaintiff.

Put up this matter for framing of issues and case management hearing on **30.03.2026**.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
27.02.2026