

20

OMP (COMM) 153/25

V P Spaces Private Limited Vs. Punit Aggarwal

02.06.2026 (At 11:23 AM)

Present : Sh. Sarang Choudhary, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Sh. Ankit Bhushan, Ld. counsel for respondent

(through VC)

Adjournment sought on behalf of respondent submitting that the senior counsel for the respondent has to make further arguments, but he is not available due to marriage of his brother. Accordingly, the case is adjourned for today.

Put up for concluding the arguments for **11.08.2026**.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
02.06.2026