

**18 OMP (COMM.) 153/25**  
**V P Spaces Private Limited Vs. Punit Aneja**

**11.08.2026**

Present : Sh. Sarang Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner.

None for the respondent.

Counsel for the petitioner has filed copy of  
compilation of judgment. Same is taken on record. Copy has  
already been supplied.

Put up for arguments on **08.09.2026**.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA**  
**District Judge (Commercial Court)-01**  
**Patiala House Court, New Delhi.**

11.08.2026

**At 11:21AM.**

At this stage, Ms. Ridhi Jain, Id. Counsel for respondent  
appeared through VC. She has apprised of the order passed today  
and next date of hearing.

Put up on the date fixed.

**ANIL KUMAR SISODIA**  
**District Judge (Commercial Court)-01**  
**Patiala House Court, New Delhi.**

11.08.2026